Transient Voltage Suppressors (TVS) SM8T Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A1/2024-10-23
File Number: SP-TVS-051 Page 1
Description
The SM8T Series use in sensitive electronics protection
against voltage transients induced by inductive load switching

TJ = 175 °C
ID (μA)
MAX. PEAK
PULSE CURRENT
AT 10/1000 μs
WAVEFORM
(A)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
AT IPPM
VC (V)MIN. NOM. MAX.
 TYPE
NUMBER
SM8T Series
SM8T10A/CA 11.1 11.7 12.3 5.0 10.0 471 17.0
SM8T11A/CA 12.2 12.9 13.5 5.0 11.0 10 150 440 18.2
SM8T12A/CA 13.3 14.0 14.7 5.0 12.0 10 150 402 19.9
SM8T13A/CA 14.4 15.2 15.9 5.0 13.0 10 150 372 21.5
SM8T14A/CA 15.6 16.4 17.2 5.0 14.0 10 150 345 23.2
SM8T15A/CA 16.7 17.6 18.5 5.0 15.0 10 150 328 24.4
SM8T16A/CA 17.8 18.8 19.7 5.0 16.0 10 150 308 26.0
SM8T17A/CA 18.9 19.9 20.9 5.0 17.0 10 150 290 27.6
SM8T18A/CA 20.0 21.1 22.1 5.0 18.0 10 150 274 29.2
SM8T20A/CA 22.2 23.4 24.5 5.0 20.0 10 150 247 32.4
SM8T22A/CA 24.4 25.7 26.9 5.0 22.0 10 150 225 35.5
SM8T24A/CA 26.7 28.1 29.5 5.0 24.0 10 150 205 38.9
SM8T26A/CA 28.9 30.4 31.9 5.0 26.0 10 150 190 42.1
SM8T28A/CA 31.1 32.8 34.4 5.0 28.0 10 150 176 45.4
SM8T30A/CA 33.3 35.1 36.8 5.0 30.0 10 150 165 48.4
SM8T33A/CA 36.7 38.7 40.6 5.0 33.0 10 150 150 53.3
SM8T36A/CA 40.0 42.1 44.2 5.0 36.0 10 150 138 58.1
SM8T40A/CA 44.4 46.8 49.1 5.0 40.0 10 150 124 64.5
SM8T43A/CA 47.8 50.3 52.8 5.0 43.0 10 150 115 69.4
10 150
SM8T45A/CA 50.0 52.7 55.3 5.0 45.0 10 150 110 72.7
SM8T48A/CA 53.3 56.1 58.9 5.0 48.0 10 150 103 77.4
SM8T51A/CA 56.7 59.7 62.7 5.0 51.0 10 150 97 82.4
SM8T54A/CA 60.0 63.1 66.3 5.0 54.0 10 150 92 87.1
SM8T58A/CA 64.4 67.8 71.2 5.0 58.0 10 150 85 93.6
SM8T60A/CA 66.7 70.2 73.7 5.0 60.0 10 150 83 96.8
SM8T64A/CA 71.1 74.9 78.6 5.0 64.0 10 150 78 103
SM8T70A/CA 77.8 81.9 86.0 5.0 70.0 10 150 71 113
SM8T75A/CA 83.3 87.7 92.1 5.0 75.0 10 150 66 121
SM8T78A/CA 86.7 91.3 95.8 5.0 78.0 10 150 63 126
SM8T85A/CA 94.4 99.2 104.0 5.0 85.0 10 150 58 137
Notes
• For all uni-directional types maximum VF = 1.8 V at IF = 100 A measured on 8.3 ms single half sine-wave or equivalent square wave, duty
cycle = 4 pulses per minute maximum
Version: A1/2024-10-23